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Aircraft Evaluation Division Employee Directory 

Contact AEG Division: 9-avs-afs-100@faa.gov 

(Hover mouse over name for email address) 
 

Managers 

Oscar Bocanegra 

 

336-369-3910 

 

AFS-100 

Michael Drew 404-345-9929 LGB 

Robert Duffer 410-279-7553 AFS-100 

James Kline 206-231-3772 SEA 

John C. Parker 817-222-5269 FTW 

John Posey 502-741-2744 MKC 

William Schubbe 206-402-7415 AFS-100 

Eduard Stalzer 781-238-7523 BOS 

 
Frontline Managers 

Brent Bringle 

 
 

206-231-3888 

 
 

SEA 

Wayne Cummings 540-383-1246 MKC 

David Dubuc 781-238-7894 BOS 

Christy Helgeson 206-231-3923 SEA 

Gary Hulverson 781-238-7896 BOS 

Stacey Klein 206-231-3997 SEA 

Lloyd P. Lewis 469-216-5625 MKC 

Reynaldo Madrid 206-231-3996 SEA 

Henrique Mendes 401-429-3105 LGB 

Bob Nantz 206-231-3907 SEA 

Michael P. O’Connor 848-207-7095 LGB 

James Orchard 206-231-4205 SEA 

John Pinnow 206-231-3910 LGB 

Travis Pritchett 864-608-9927 LGB 

Thane Rockhill 316-941-1222 MKC 

Daniel Skoglund 206-231-3915 SEA 

Vaughn N. Schmitt 817-222-5163 FTW 

Jonathan Turner 817-222-5273 FTW 
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Administrative Officers 

  

Donna K. Bay 817-222-5270 FTW 

Melissa Mason 206-231-3904 SEA 

Dale Mullen 781-238-7888 BOS 

Pam O’Neil 562-650-2664 LGB 

Patricia Verbeck 816-329-3238 MKC 

 
Management & Program Analyst 

Elizabeth D’Allura 

 
 

817-222-5274 

 
 

AFS-100 

 
Management & Program Assistants 

Lonny Gendall 

 
 

817-222-5065 

 
 

FTW 

Joan Hager 781-238-7899 BOS 

Kelly Reid 562-627-5278 LGB 

Elizabeth Truong 206-231-3916 SEA 

Michelle K. Vuong 206-231-3790 SEA 

Erin Wright 316-941-1236 MKC 

 
Aerospace Engineers 

Robbin Goulet 

 
 

781-238-7893 

 
 

BOS 

Sara Thatcher 817-222-5285 LGB 

Jo-Ann Theriault 781-238-7105 BOS 

 
Human Factors Specialists 

Clark Davenport 

 
 

817-222-5151 

 
 

SEA Operations 

Dwayne Morrison 206-231-4249 SEA Operations/Maintenance 

Pamela Munro 206-231-3995 SEA Operations/Maintenance 

Steve Poiani 206-231-4248 SEA Maintenance 

Eric G. Roberts 206-231-3983 SEA Operations 

Richard Szoka 206-231-3981 SEA Operations 
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Aviation Safety Inspectors  

James Adams 316-941-1245 MKC Operations 

Keith (Hap) Adams 816-213-1583 MKC Maintenance 

Michael Ailport 817-222-5284 FTW Maintenance 

Dan Algeo 206-231-3884 SEA Avionics 

Roscoe Armstrong 817-222-5268 FTW Operations 

Chester (Chet) Antczak 781-238-7889 BOS Maintenance 

Mark E. Astin 757-816-5660 FTW Avionics 

James Badhorse 316-655-9990 MKC Maintenance 

Mark Bayles 206-231-3885 SEA Maintenance 

Chip Bosselmann 206-231-3887 SEA Operations 

Greg A. Bourne 817-222-5264 FTW Maintenance 

Thomas L. Buffington 603-881-1158 MKC Operations 

Jeffrey Burns 210-308-3333 LGB Maintenance 

Jose A. Cabrera 817-222-5297 FTW Operations 

Brian Carroll 562-627-6739 LGB Avionics 
 Eric Carroll 410-443-7578 FTW Operations 

Ronald L. Coleman 781-238-7881 BOS Maintenance  

John E. Cox 817-222-5228 FTW Maintenance 

Jason Crain 206-231-3899 SEA Operations 

Jim Culet 206-231-3890 SEA Operations 

Joseph DiMarco 206-231-3891 SEA Maintenance 

Mike Dodd 206-231-4235 SEA Maintenance 

Edward Donahue 281-461-2411 LGB Operations 

Steve Dunn 206-231-3893 SEA Operations 

John Elovich 206-231-3721 SEA Operations 

Michael Evans 206-231-3894 SEA Maintenance 

Mark Farrell 206-231-3990 SEA Operations 

Steven Felts 225-932-5934 FTW Operations 

John A. Flores 206-231-3895 SEA Avionics 

Paul Freeman 206-231-3925 SEA Maintenance 

mailto:james.b.adams@faa.gov
mailto:Keith.W.Adams@faa.gov
mailto:Michael.Ailport@faa.gov
mailto:daniel.algeo@faa.gov
mailto:roscoe.armstrong@faa.gov
mailto:chester.antczak@faa.gov
mailto:Jim.BadHorse@faa.gov
mailto:Jim.BadHorse@faa.gov
mailto:Mark.Bayles@faa.gov
mailto:dale.bosselmann@faa.gov
mailto:Greg.A.Bourne@faa.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.Burns@faa.gov
mailto:brian.carrol@faa.gov
mailto:Eric.Carroll@faa.gov
mailto:Ron.L.Coleman@faa.gov
mailto:John.E.Cox@faa.gov
mailto:jason.crain@faa.gov
mailto:john.cutlet@faa.gov
mailto:joe.dimarco@faa.gov
mailto:Mike.B.Dodd@faa.gov
mailto:Edward.Donahue@faa.gov
mailto:stephen.h.dunn@faa.gov
mailto:john.d.elovich@faa.gov
mailto:michael.j.evans@faa.gov
mailto:mark.farrell@faa.gov
mailto:Steven.Felts@faa.gov
mailto:john.a.flores@faa.gov
mailto:paul.freeman@faa.gov


3/12/2021  

William Fullam 781-238-7895 BOS Maintenance 

Scott A. Gandy 206-231-4234 SEA Avionics 

Aulio Giron 562-627-6738 LGB Maintenance 

Ian Hansen 817-222-5281 FTW Maintenance 

Kenneth Hawkins 208-318-8708 MKC Avionics 

Lyle Hayes 562-627-6729 LGB Maintenance 

Jesse Henderson 206-231-3968 SEA Operations 

Michael G. Hendricks 903-630-1782 LGB Maintenance 

Craig Hiltz 781-238-7514 BOS Maintenance 

Brett Hoben 515-289-4836 MKC Operations 

Alan Hoffert 763-244-6378 MKC Operations 

Bentley Hunte 443-270-73-29 LGB Avionics 

Milton Hunter 206-231-3898 SEA Maintenance 

Rick D. Hutton 206-231-4236 SEA Operations 

Ralph R. Isaacson 562-627-5283 LGB Maintenance 

Rocky Johnson 206-231-3924 SEA Maintenance 

Wayne Just 206-231-3900 SEA Operations 

Dustin (Dusty) Jostad 562-565-0744 LGB Operations 

Michael Kelley 206-231-3901 SEA Maintenance 

John Keymont 781-238-7892 BOS Maintenance 

Derald R. Lee 562-627-5277 LGB Avionics 

Scott Litchfield 781-238-7883 BOS Maintenance  

Andrew (Andy) Lott 952-250-1821 MKC Operations 

Jamie Mabie 316-941-1206 MKC Maintenance 

Jose Marrero 718-553-3474 BOS Maintenance 

Kenneth Marsh 316-941-1246 MKC Avionics 

Marc Mayfield 817-222-5063 FTW Avionics 

Andrew S. McKee 941-250-4190 MKC Avionics 

James M. McManaman 562-627-5284 LGB Maintenance 

Chris McVay 816-329-3274 MKC Maintenance 

Billy Meadows 904-705-2484 LGB Operations 
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Bethany Miller 206-231-3987 SEA Cabin Safety 

William J. Moore 781-238-7884 BOS Maintenance  

JC Moreno 206-231-3906 SEA Maintenance 

Michael A. Nash 562-627-6731 LGB Operations 

Peter O'Leary 781-238-7890 BOS Maintenance 

Christian A. Osborne 562-627-5282 LGB Maintenance 

Roy Patzke 206-231-3908 SEA Maintenance 

Aaron Perkins 206-231-3909 SEA Operations 

David Persky 404-474-5295 MKC Operations 

Reo Pratt 206-231-3720 SEA Operations 

Jeffrey Price 316-202-4856 LGB Maintenance 

Jesse Pruneda 816-679-1224 MKC Maintenance 

Adeo D. Rebosio 817-222-5258 FTW Avionics 

Charles Reed 206-231-4229 SEA Operations 

Connie M. Reimer 206-231-3881 SEA Cabin Safety 

David L. Robinson 206-231-3912 SEA Operations 

Jeffrey Rock 515-289-4828 MKC Operations 

Bridgette J. Roy 781-238-7185 BOS Maintenance 

Megan Sayre 316-941-1234 MKC Operations 

James E. Siegman 562-627-6728 LGB Avionics 

Chad Shackford 206-231-3914 SEA Operations 

David J. Soto 562-627-5368 SEA Maintenance 

Arnold Spinelli 816-329-3245 MKC Maintenance 

Joe Taylor 206-231-3921 SEA Maintenance 

Don Thorstensen 816-329-3282 MKC Operations 

Roy Ventura 206-231-3917 SEA Maintenance 

Dusan (Duke) Vukotic 562-627-6735 LGB Operations 

Harry P. Walker 562-627-6736 LGB Maintenance 

Dale Watkins 206-231-3919 SEA Avionics 

Bryan Watson 206-231-3920 SEA Operations 

Steven R. Weaver 817-222-5272 FTW Operations 
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Joseph R. White 781-238-7897 BOS Maintenance 

Robert White 206-231-3922 SEA Maintenance 

Phillip R. Whiting 817-222-5299 FTW Operations 

Thomas L. Witts 562-627-6733 LGB Operations 

James Wrigley 405-954-1080 MKC Operations 

Masanori Yamazaki 206-231-3969 SEA Operations 

Michael Zamani 817-222-5378 FTW Maintenance 

Troy A. Zwicke 562-627-6732 LGB Operations 
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